

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 975 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 9820 OF 2003

Gurmukh Singh SawhneyApplicant

V/S

Rabindra Nath Shukla (since Decd.) ThroughRespondent

Lrs. And Anr.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 8th January, 2020

P.C. :

Place before appropriate bench.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)