



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9820 OF 2003
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.975 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9820 OF 2003

Gurmukh Singh Sawhney

... Petitioner.

Versus

Rabindra Nath Shukla

... Respondent.

Mr. G.H. Keluskar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : November 08, 2023.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to 5th December, 2023, under the caption for 'direction'.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)